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For Date: 09/26/2025  -  Friday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-27702        0013 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 933] MAIN ST
                ID:    317 -   

25-27704        0032 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 79] PROSPECT ST
                ID:    318 -   

25-27705        0042 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 2152] PRINCE ST
                ID:    316 -   

25-27706        0045 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
                ID:    317 -   
                ID:    319 -   
                ID:    216 -   

25-27709        0106 Park and Walk Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 1958] STRONG AVE
                ID:    216 -   

25-27710        0108 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + CENTER ST
                ID:    319 -   

25-27711        0109 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 239] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    322 -   

25-27712        0121 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [LED 23] MAIN ST
                ID:    322 -   

25-27713        0122 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 99] ARMORY ST
                ID:    319 -   

25-27714        0132 Warrant Service Area Search Negative   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 1073] GRAVES AVE
                ID:    216 -   
                ID:    319 -   
                ID:    318 -   

25-27715        0139 Public Service Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 142] MAIN ST
                ID:    316 -   

25-27716        0153 Suspicious/Wanted Area Search Negative   

  Location/Address:    [FLR] STRAW AVE
                ID:    322 -   
                ID:    316 -   

25-27717        0155 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 150] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    318 -   

25-27718        0203 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 239] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    291 -   

25-27719        0257 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 24] LOCUST ST
                ID:    316 -   
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25-27720        0325 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 976] OLD FERRY RD
                ID:    319 -   

25-27721        0410 Park and Walk Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
                ID:    208 -   

25-27722        0419 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [LED 49] HAYDENVILLE RD
                ID:    322 -   

25-27725        0700 Alarm/ Burglar/ Holdup Panic False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [LED 32] HAYDENVILLE RD
                ID:    260 -   
                ID:    210 -   

25-27726        0708 Public Service Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    BRIDGE ST + PARSONS ST
                ID:    261 -   
                ID:    245 -   

25-27728        0755 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning Given   

  Location/Address:    [FLR 3] N MAIN ST
                ID:    260 -   

25-27729        0801 Traffic Enforcement/ Radar Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    BARRETT ST
                ID:    245 -   

25-27731        0812 Alarm/ Burglar/ Holdup Panic False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 606] BREWSTER CT
                ID:    261 -   
                ID:    210 -   

25-27733        0819 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
  Location/Address:    [FLR 239] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    260 -   

25-27741        0918 Parking Violation Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    WINTHROP ST
                ID:    170 -   
                ID:    261 -   

25-27743        1050 Property, Lost/Found Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 9] FRUIT ST
                ID:    170 -   

25-27746        1107 Warrant Service Arrest Male 18yrs & Over   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 1106] NEW SOUTH ST
                ID:    319 -   
                ID:    310 -   
         Refer To Arrest:      25-445-AR

25-27747        1140 Public Service, Check Welfare Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 8] HIGH ST
                ID:    260 -   

25-27749        1149 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 3086] INDUSTRIAL DR E

25-27750        1153 Traffic Accident Investigated Incident   

       Vicinity of:    [NOM 2774] STRONG AVE
                ID:    245 -   
       Refer To Accident:      25-306-AC
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25-27752        1155 Suspicious/Wanted Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 195] KING ST
                ID:    261 -   
                ID:    170 -   

25-27751        1156 Traffic Accident Report Done    
  Location/Address:    KING ST + BRIGHT ST
                ID:    304 -   
       Refer To Incident:      25-2057-OF

25-27754        1214 Park and Walk Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
                ID:    261 -   

25-27755        1221 Traffic Control Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    BARRETT ST
                ID:    245 -   
                ID:    245 -   

25-27756        1223 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 933] MAIN ST
                ID:    319 -   
                ID:    310 -   

25-27758        1231 Traffic Accident Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 2856] BRIDGE ST
                ID:    261 -   
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-Engine 2
          EMS Unit:    A01-Fire Ambulance
                ID:    245 -   

25-27759        1233 Theft/ Larceny Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 7] CONZ ST
                ID:    304 -   

25-27760        1234 Disturbance Person Gone    
  Location/Address:    KING ST
                ID:    170 -   
                ID:    210 -   

25-27763        1304 Public Service Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 1737] COLES MEADOW RD
                ID:    170 -   

25-27765        1310 Public Service Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 120] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    210 -   
                ID:    260 -   

25-27766        1314 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal Warning Given   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 789] BRIDGE ST
                ID:    245 -   

25-27767        1318 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + STRONG AVE
                ID:    245 -   

25-27769        1339 Traffic, Complaint/Hazard Area Search Negative   

  Location/Address:    [FLR 1239] N MAIN ST
                ID:    260 -   

25-27770        1408 Animal Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR] FLORENCE RD
                ID:    210 -   

25-27776        1511 Public Service, Check Welfare Area Search Negative   
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  Location/Address:    [FLR 1639] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    262 -   

25-27778        1518 DISABLED MV Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 1913] MT TOM RD
                ID:    298 -   

25-27777        1521 Drunk/ Incapacitated Taken to Hospital    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 7] CONZ ST
          EMS Unit:    A01-Fire Ambulance
                ID:    263 -   
      Refer To Field Int:      25-15-FI

25-27780        1543 Traffic Accident Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 760] CONZ ST
                ID:    199 -   
                ID:    298 -   
       Refer To Accident:      25-307-AC

25-27781        1557 Alarm/ Burglar/ Holdup Panic False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 309] PLEASANT ST
                ID:    308 -   

25-27782        1558 Animal Investigated Incident   

       Vicinity of:    TRUMBULL RD + GOTHIC ST
                ID:    308 -   

25-27783        1605 Theft/ Larceny Area Search Negative   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 1022] BARRETT ST
                ID:    STACK -   
                ID:    199 -   

25-27786        1641 FIRE ALARM Investigated by N F D   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 837] MAIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E3-Pumper-Engine 3
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-Engine 2
         Fire Unit:    C4-Command-Car 4
                ID:    308 -   

25-27787        1645 Property, Lost/Found Report Done    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 845] MAIN ST
                ID:    308 -   
                ID:    248 -   
       Refer To Incident:      25-2061-OF

25-27788        1647 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
       Vicinity of:    KING ST + HOOKER AVE
                ID:    298 -   

25-27789        1649 Theft/ Larceny Report Done    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 1022] BARRETT ST
                ID:    199 -   
       Refer To Incident:      25-2058-OF

25-27790        1654 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
  Location/Address:    [FLR] N FARMS RD + COUNTRY WAY
                ID:    262 -   

25-27791        1657 Motor Vehicle Stop Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
  Location/Address:    KING ST + HOOKER AVE
                ID:    298 -   

25-27792        1713 Public Service, Check Welfare Investigated Incident   
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  Location/Address:    [NOM 7] CONZ ST
                ID:    199 -   
                ID:    263 -   

25-27794        1726 Disturbance Arrest Male 18yrs & Over   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 2769] KING ST
                ID:    298 -   
                ID:    261 -   
                ID:    199 -   
          EMS Unit:    A01-Fire Ambulance
                ID:    262 -   
                ID:    308 -   
                ID:    291 -   
                ID:    262 -   
                ID:    291 -   
                ID:    322 -   
                ID:    310 -   
                ID:    230 -   
                ID:    170 -   
                ID:    260 -   
                ID:    307 -   
                ID:    262 -   
                ID:    308 -   
                ID:    208 -   
                ID:    295 -   
                ID:    318 -   
                ID:    260 -   
                ID:    260 -   
                ID:    307 -   
                ID:    312 -   
                ID:    295 -   
                ID:    312 -   
                ID:    316 -   
                ID:    191 -   
                ID:    187 -   
                ID:    210 -   
                ID:    230 -   
         Refer To Arrest:      25-446-AR

25-27797        1743 Public Service Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 933] MAIN ST
                ID:    308 -   

25-27801        1745 Public Service, Check Welfare Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 956] BRIDGE ST
                ID:    STACK -   
                ID:    262 -   

25-27805        1827 Traffic Accident Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 177] N KING ST
                ID:    261 -   

25-27809        1859 Property, Lost/Found Report Done    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 933] MAIN ST
                ID:    STACK -   
                ID:    291 -   
       Refer To Incident:      25-2062-OF

25-27810        1859 Disturbance Peace Restored    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 54] WEST ST
                ID:    291 -   
                ID:    298 -   

25-27812        1913 Alarm/ Burglar/ Holdup Panic False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 293] KING ST
                ID:    STACK -   
                ID:    262 -   
                ID:    298 -   
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25-27814        1927 Park and Walk Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
                ID:    291 -   

25-27819        2059 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 1762] PINE ST
                ID:    291 -   

25-27821        2123 Trespassing/ Unwanted Guest Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 28] ELM ST
                ID:    262 -   
                ID:    291 -   

25-27822        2158 Public Service Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 2066] BRIDGE ST
                ID:    291 -   

25-27823        2209 Parking Violation Cite/ Warning Issued/ Traffic
   
       Vicinity of:    [NOM 617] MAIN ST
                ID:    291 -   

25-27824        2211 Disturbance Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 2954] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    291 -   

25-27825        2224 Alarm/ Burglar/ Holdup Panic Investigated Incident   

  Location/Address:    [NOM 1942] LOCUST ST
                ID:    291 -   
                ID:    199 -   

25-27829        2317 Disturbance Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [NOM 2954] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    322 -   
                ID:    310 -   

25-27831        2359 Building/ Property Check Service Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [FLR 239] BRIDGE RD
                ID:    322 -   


